REV. 1.0, OCT. 28, 2008
1
P/N: PM1419
512K-BIT [x 1] 2.5V CMOS SERIAL FLASH
FEATURES
GENERAL
•  Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) compatible -- Mode 0 and Mode 3
•  524,288 x 1 bit structure

MX25V512ZUI-20G 50 8 10 -40~85°C 8-USON Pb-free
(2x3 mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
35
P/N: PM1419 REV. 1.0, OCT. 28, 2008
MX25V512
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 25 V 20 ZU I G
OPTION:
G: Pb-free
SPEED:
20: 50MHz
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
I: Industrial(-40˚ C to 85˚ C)
PACKAGE:
ZU: 2x3mm 8-USON
DENSITY & MODE:
512: 512Kb
TYPE:
V: 2.5V
DEVICE:
25: Serial Flash
512
36
P/N: PM1419 REV. 1.0, OCT. 28, 2008
MX25V512
PACKAGE INFORMATION
37
P/N: PM1419 REV. 1.0, OCT. 28, 2008
MX25V512
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No. Description Page Date
1.0 1. Removed "Preliminary" P1 OCT/28/2008
2. Modified Figure 8. Output Timing P22
3. Modified Figure 13, 14, 16,17, 23 (SO waveform) P24,25,26,29
MX25V512
38
MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Headquarters
Macronix, Int'l Co., Ltd.
16, Li-Hsin Road, Science Park,
Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel: +886-3-5786688
Fax: +886-3-5632888
Macronix America, Inc.
680 North McCarthy Blvd.
Milpitas, CA 95035, U.S.A.
Tel: +1-408-262-8887
Fax: +1-408-262-8810
Email: sales.northamerica@macronix.com
Macronix Asia Limited.
NKF Bldg. 5F, 1-2 Higashida-cho,
Kawasaki-ku Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa Pref. 210-0005, Japan
Tel: +81-44-246-9100
Fax: +81-44-246-9105
Macronix (Hong Kong) Co., Limited.
702-703, 7/F, Building 9,
Hong Kong Science Park,
5 Science Park West Avenue, Sha Tin, N.T.
Tel: +86-852-2607-4289
Fax: +86-852-2607-4229
http : //www.macronix.com
MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. reserves the right to change product and specifications without notice.
Taipei Office
Macronix, Int'l Co., Ltd.
19F, 4, Min-Chuan E. Road, Sec. 3,
Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel: +886-2-2509-3300
Fax: +886-2-2509-2200
Macronix Europe N.V.
Koningin Astridlaan 59, Bus 1
1780 Wemmel Belgium